
Al Yamamah Endurance Cup for Mares , 26 Feb 2021
DIEC 120 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

Next 
Depart.

1 85 SAEED AHMAD JABER AL HARBI/10084918/UAE KORONA/2009/Grey/Mare/106BJ37

1 6 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:46.77 8:22:52.52 59/56 02:06 01:22:53 01:22:53 28.96 28.96 00:00 09:02:53

2 3 35 9:02:52.52 10:16:44.84 10:18:29.95 59/60 01:45 01:15:37 02:38:30 27.77 28.39 00:00 10:58:30

3 3 25 10:58:29.95 11:57:56.46 11:59:23.68 60/52 01:27 12:26:59 01:00:54 03:39:24 24.63 27.35 00:00 12:49:24

4 1 20 12:49:23.68 13:27:55.10 13:44:59.09 59/60 17:04 00:38:31 04:17:55 31.16 27.92 00:00 13:44:59

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:35 / 00:22:23 F3 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

2 90 AMY LOUISE MCAULEY/10066318/IRL TAMIA DU DURZON/2007/Chestnut/Mare/104AJ17

1 13 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:45.04 8:23:15.61 60/64 02:31 01:23:16 01:23:16 28.82 28.82 00:00 09:03:16

2 7 35 9:03:15.61 10:16:44.19 10:18:53.88 58/64 02:10 01:15:38 02:38:54 27.77 28.32 00:00 10:58:54

3 6 25 10:58:53.88 11:57:56.03 12:00:05.41 55/52 02:09 12:28:31 01:01:12 03:40:06 24.51 27.26 00:00 12:50:05

4 2 20 12:50:05.41 13:27:55.11 13:41:36.69 61/62 13:42 00:37:50 04:17:56 31.72 27.91 00:00 13:41:37

TrailBy: 00:00:00:013 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:08 / 00:20:32 F3-1 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

3 34 AHMAD SALEH MOHAMED ALI AL SHEHHI/10103261/UAE ARIZONA DE SAU/2010/Grey/Mare/105KU97

1 2 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:43.91 8:22:20.39 54/56 01:36 01:22:20 01:22:20 29.15 29.15 00:00 09:02:20

2 1 35 9:02:20.39 10:16:43.30 10:17:59.05 51/62 01:16 01:15:39 02:37:59 27.76 28.48 00:00 10:57:59

3 2 25 10:57:59.05 11:57:53.98 11:59:12.26 47/48 01:18 12:21:54 01:01:13 03:39:12 24.5 27.37 00:00 12:49:12

4 3 20 12:49:12.26 13:28:23.51 13:38:20.59 55/52 09:57 00:39:11 04:18:23 30.63 27.87 00:00 13:38:21

TrailBy: 00:00:28:413 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:31 / 00:14:07 Al Bawadi Stables/Salman Ali Salman Al Sabri

4 13 MANSOUR SAEED MOHD AL FARESI/10063628/UAE LORMAR SOLUTION/2010/Grey/Mare/106FN59

1 5 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:45.69 8:22:39.27 63/60 01:54 01:22:39 01:22:39 29.04 29.04 00:00 09:02:39

2 8 35 9:02:39.27 10:16:59.83 10:19:07.41 62/60 02:08 01:16:28 02:39:07 27.46 28.28 00:00 10:59:07

3 5 25 10:59:07.41 11:58:02.76 11:59:56.49 61/60 01:54 12:30:41 01:00:49 03:39:56 24.66 27.28 00:00 12:49:56

4 4 20 12:49:56.49 13:30:54.22 13:40:25.03 58/56 09:31 00:40:58 04:20:54 29.29 27.6 00:00 13:40:25

TrailBy: 00:02:59:117 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:51 / 00:15:24 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

5 86 RASHID HUMAID  SAEED AL GHANDI/10160885/UAE EL NIZE GAMILAH/2010/Bay/Mare/106HC76

1 9 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:46.51 8:22:58.68 60/60 02:12 01:22:59 01:22:59 28.92 28.92 00:00 09:02:59

2 10 35 9:02:58.68 10:16:50.99 10:20:28.44 64/60 03:37 01:17:30 02:40:29 27.1 28.04 00:00 11:00:28

3 7 25 11:00:28.44 11:57:59.36 12:01:56.24 64/60 03:57 12:28:14 01:01:28 03:41:57 24.4 27.03 00:00 12:51:56

4 5 20 12:51:56.24 13:34:58.60 13:50:09.17 59/60 15:11 00:43:02 04:24:59 27.89 27.17 00:00 13:50:09

TrailBy: 00:07:03:503 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:14 / 00:24:56 F3 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

6 49 RASHID MOHD IBRAHIM AL BALOUSHI/10081869/UAE BLOODIE MARY/2011/Chestnut/Mare/105UK16

1 16 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:47.51 8:23:59.95 60/64 03:12 01:24:00 01:24:00 28.57 28.57 00:00 09:04:00

2 11 35 9:03:59.95 10:17:01.03 10:20:50.64 63/60 03:50 01:16:51 02:40:51 27.33 27.98 00:00 11:00:51

3 10 25 11:00:50.64 12:01:42.76 12:03:30.14 63/64 01:47 12:34:39 01:02:40 03:43:31 23.94 26.84 00:00 12:53:30

4 6 20 12:53:30.14 13:38:46.59 13:43:07.31 59/60 04:21 00:45:16 04:28:47 26.51 26.79 00:00 13:43:07

TrailBy: 00:10:51:487 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:17 / 00:13:09 Emaar Endurance Stables/Madan Singh Man Singh

Finish (48)



7 71 SAIF AHMED MOHAMMED ALI ALMAZROUEI/10092314/UAE VENISE DES ORMEAUX/2009/Bay/Mare/105UP98

1 22 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:50.57 8:22:45.01 8:27:00.73 65 - 59/60 06:10 01:27:01 01:27:01 27.58 27.58 00:00 09:07:01

2 13 35 9:07:00.73 10:18:04.83 10:22:29.59 61/64 04:25 01:15:29 02:42:30 27.82 27.69 00:00 11:02:30

3 11 25 11:02:29.59 12:01:35.54 12:03:56.82 62/60 02:21 12:32:10 01:01:27 03:43:57 24.41 26.79 00:00 12:53:57

4 7 20 12:53:56.82 13:41:03.14 13:50:54.47 62/56 09:51 00:47:06 04:31:03 25.48 26.56 00:00 13:50:54

TrailBy: 00:13:08:040 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:41 / 00:22:47 MRM Stables/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

8 79 SAEED HAMOUD SAEED AL KHAYARI/10075119/UAE TOSCAMARA/2012/Bay/Mare/106FP86

1 23 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:25.17 8:23:47.95 8:27:03.41 67 - 56/56 06:38 01:27:03 01:27:03 27.57 27.57 00:00 09:07:03

2 16 35 9:07:03.41 10:18:03.57 10:23:34.57 59/64 05:31 01:16:31 02:43:34 27.45 27.51 00:00 11:03:35

3 13 25 11:03:34.57 12:01:40.73 12:08:35.00 56/56 06:54 12:34:03 01:05:00 03:48:34 23.08 26.25 00:00 12:58:35

4 8 20 12:58:35.00 13:41:04.47 13:52:55.94 56/56 11:51 00:42:29 04:31:03 28.25 26.56 00:00 13:52:56

TrailBy: 00:13:09:370 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:43 / 00:30:55 M7 Endurance Stables/Mohd Ahmed Ali Al Subose

9 55 RODA HASSAN ALI YOUSIF AL-ALI/10204625/UAE STEYL MIAMI/2009/Grey/Mare/105MI86

1 18 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:48.38 8:25:28.42 61/60 02:40 01:25:28 01:25:28 28.08 28.08 00:00 09:05:28

2 18 35 9:05:28.42 10:22:12.63 10:24:50.31 60/64 02:38 01:19:22 02:44:50 26.46 27.3 00:00 11:04:50

3 14 25 11:04:50.31 12:06:54.60 12:09:36.35 63/64 02:42 12:32:34 01:04:46 03:49:36 23.16 26.13 00:00 12:59:36

4 9 20 12:59:36.35 13:42:56.26 13:57:46.05 61/60 14:50 00:43:20 04:32:56 27.69 26.38 00:00 13:57:46

TrailBy: 00:15:01:163 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:42 / 00:22:48 Al Ajial 2 Stables/Sultan Ahmed Albloushi

10 73 SAEED AHMAD RASHED ABDULLA AL SHAMSI/10094997/UAE VAALE DU PONCELET /2009/Chestnut/Mare/104QU81

1 7 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:42.07 8:22:54.08 64/60 02:12 01:22:54 01:22:54 28.95 28.95 00:00 09:02:54

2 14 35 9:02:54.08 10:16:43.61 10:23:01.26 63/56 06:18 01:20:07 02:43:01 26.21 27.6 00:00 11:03:01

3 15 25 11:03:01.26 12:01:40.63 12:09:58.62 64/60 08:18 12:33:41 01:06:57 03:49:58 22.4 26.09 00:00 12:59:59

4 10 20 12:59:58.62 13:44:18.18 14:08:25.01 61/60 24:07 00:44:20 04:34:18 27.07 26.25 00:00 14:08:25

TrailBy: 00:16:23:080 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:13 / 00:40:54 M7 2 Endurance Stables/Mohd Ahmed Ali Al Subose

11 135 BADER AHMAD MOHD YOUSSEF/10092399/COM AOHEILI DE KERDAVID/2010/Grey/Mare/104XY25

1 8 40 7:00:00.00 8:21:13.56 8:22:56.45 51/56 01:43 01:22:56 01:22:56 28.94 28.94 00:00 09:02:56

2 5 35 9:02:56.45 10:17:08.38 10:18:42.85 61/60 01:34 01:15:46 02:38:42 27.72 28.36 00:00 10:58:43

3 4 25 10:58:42.85 11:58:07.09 11:59:40.40 54/60 01:33 12:21:37 01:00:58 03:39:40 24.6 27.31 00:00 12:49:40

4 11 20 12:49:40.40 13:50:33.02 13:53:41.53 44/48 03:09 01:00:53 04:40:33 19.71 25.66 00:00 13:53:42

TrailBy: 00:22:37:917 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:01:59 / 00:07:59 Al Nasr 2 Endurance Stables/Buti Saif Al Mazrooei

12 33 RASHED ALI MOHAMMED ALI ALMHEIRI/10207678/UAE IZRA SEBEKA/2003/Grey/Mare/103MF85

1 34 40 7:00:00.00 8:29:06.22 8:31:08.76 56/56 02:03 01:31:09 01:31:09 26.33 26.33 00:00 09:11:09

2 24 35 9:11:08.76 10:28:51.35 10:30:37.75 59/60 01:46 01:19:29 02:50:38 26.42 26.37 00:00 11:10:38

3 16 25 11:10:37.75 12:11:15.48 12:13:17.31 59/60 02:02 12:46:15 01:02:40 03:53:18 23.94 25.72 00:00 13:03:17

4 12 20 13:03:17.31 13:54:03.27 14:00:58.00 59/56 06:55 00:50:46 04:44:04 23.64 25.35 00:00 14:00:58

TrailBy: 00:26:08:173 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:11 / 00:12:47 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

13 30 SULTAN MOHAMMAD IBRAHIM ABDULLA ABBAS/10205884/UAE DAYAPERS DES EGAS AA/2013/Bay/Mare/107BZ83

1 32 40 7:00:00.00 8:21:08.43 8:26:29.55 8:29:42.26 65 - 60/56 08:34 01:29:42 01:29:42 26.76 26.76 00:00 09:09:42

2 22 35 9:09:42.26 10:25:55.88 10:29:54.85 63/60 03:59 01:20:13 02:49:55 26.18 26.48 00:00 11:09:55

3 20 25 11:09:54.85 12:11:20.34 12:15:16.88 12:18:54.77 66 - 63/60 07:34 12:46:26 01:09:00 03:58:55 21.74 25.11 00:00 13:08:55

4 13 20 13:08:54.77 14:01:47.47 14:16:32.57 57/56 14:45 00:52:53 04:51:48 22.69 24.67 00:00 14:16:33

TrailBy: 00:33:52:370 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:43 / 00:34:54 Al Barrari Stables/Ahmed Ali Al Sabri

14 36 SIYAN NANDA KUMAR PUCHI SIVAN/10149631/SRI ALESIA BIGORRE/2011/Bay/Mare/106EH46

1 25 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:48.82 8:27:13.93 64/56 06:25 01:27:14 01:27:14 27.51 27.51 00:00 09:07:14

2 21 35 9:07:13.93 10:25:21.99 10:29:49.49 64/56 04:27 01:22:36 02:49:50 25.42 26.5 00:00 11:09:49

Finish (48)



14 3 19 25 11:09:49.49 12:11:20.20 12:17:15.27 61/64 05:55 12:48:52 01:07:26 03:57:16 22.24 25.29 00:00 13:07:15

4 14 20 13:07:15.27 14:01:48.47 14:13:01.38 61/64 11:13 00:54:33 04:51:49 22 24.67 00:00 14:13:01

TrailBy: 00:33:53:370 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:00 / 00:28:00 Al Bawadi Stables/Salman Ali Salman Al Sabri

15 20 NIROSHAN PERIYALAGAN/10183527/SRI CAZON J S MALAICA/2011/Chestnut/Mare/105ZI56

1 24 40 7:00:00.00 8:25:27.41 8:27:13.61 56/56 01:46 01:27:14 01:27:14 27.51 27.51 00:00 09:07:14

2 17 35 9:07:13.61 10:22:03.40 10:24:07.37 59/60 02:04 01:16:54 02:44:08 27.31 27.42 00:00 11:04:07

3 12 25 11:04:07.37 12:04:18.76 12:06:32.24 61/60 02:13 12:44:33 01:02:25 03:46:33 24.03 26.48 00:00 12:56:32

4 15 20 12:56:32.24 14:02:43.05 14:06:59.90 48/60 04:17 01:06:11 04:52:44 18.13 24.6 00:00 14:07:00

TrailBy: 00:34:47:947 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:35 / 00:10:21 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables/Mubarak Khalifa Bin Shafya

16 74 AHMED ALI HASSAN AL MARZOUQI/10083870/UAE VALENTINE DU HOURCLAT/2009/Chestnut/Mare/104XX91

1 10 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:53.12 8:22:59.66 64/56 02:07 01:23:00 01:23:00 28.92 28.92 00:00 09:03:00

2 15 35 9:02:59.66 10:16:47.37 10:23:03.28 56/56 06:16 01:20:04 02:43:04 26.23 27.6 00:00 11:03:03

3 18 25 11:03:03.28 12:04:20.82 12:15:28.95 62/64 11:08 12:49:41 01:12:26 03:55:30 20.71 25.48 00:00 13:05:29

4 16 20 13:05:28.95 14:03:47.61 14:14:58.74 63/64 11:11 00:58:19 04:53:49 20.58 24.51 00:00 14:14:59

TrailBy: 00:35:52:513 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:40 / 00:30:42 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Bin Halais

17 32 KAMILA ANITA KART/10015470/POL KATE DE KERDAVID/2011/Grey/Mare/106ND19

1 48 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:52.96 8:38:12.17 62/60 02:19 01:38:12 01:38:12 24.44 24.44 00:00 09:18:12

2 38 35 9:18:12.17 10:41:12.57 10:43:16.64 58/60 02:04 01:25:04 03:03:16 24.69 24.55 00:00 11:23:17

3 23 25 11:23:16.64 12:25:35.95 12:27:20.29 61/60 01:44 12:55:13 01:04:04 04:07:20 23.41 24.26 00:00 13:17:20

4 17 20 13:17:20.29 14:03:57.21 14:22:29.20 53/56 18:32 00:46:37 04:53:57 25.74 24.49 00:00 14:22:29

TrailBy: 00:36:02:107 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:09 / 00:24:39 Green Endurance Stable/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

18 27 BUTHAINA KHALID HABIB AL REDHA/10102749/UAE LEHILA/2012/Bay/Mare/106IP85

1 38 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:40.55 8:33:54.98 63/60 02:14 01:33:55 01:33:55 25.55 25.55 00:00 09:13:55

2 32 35 9:13:54.98 10:34:59.72 10:37:36.42 64/64 02:37 01:23:41 02:57:36 25.09 25.34 00:00 11:17:36

3 24 25 11:17:36.42 12:25:27.53 12:27:53.78 63/56 02:26 12:52:35 01:10:17 04:07:53 21.34 24.2 00:00 13:17:54

4 18 20 13:17:53.78 14:08:44.00 14:15:17.39 53/64 06:33 00:50:50 04:58:43 23.61 24.1 00:00 14:15:17

TrailBy: 00:40:48:897 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:27 / 00:13:49 Al Barrari Stables/Ahmed Ali Al Sabri

19 102 ZAYED GHANIM MOHAMMAD AL MARRI/10184152/UAE GLENELEN ROULETTE/2010/Grey/Mare/105VO05

1 1 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:40.24 8:22:19.77 57/60 01:40 01:22:20 01:22:20 29.15 29.15 00:00 09:02:20

2 6 35 9:02:19.77 10:16:43.32 10:18:46.47 59/60 02:03 01:16:27 02:38:47 27.47 28.34 00:00 10:58:46

3 9 25 10:58:46.47 11:57:53.01 12:02:48.09 63/60 04:55 12:30:06 01:04:02 03:42:49 23.43 26.93 00:00 12:52:48

4 19 20 12:52:48.09 14:14:52.91 14:22:18.21 61/60 07:25 01:22:05 05:04:54 14.62 23.61 00:00 14:22:18

TrailBy: 00:46:57:807 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:00 / 00:16:03 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

20 14 AHMED SAEED MOHD AL FARESI/10027982/UAE GHEERULLA GALAXY/2012/Bay/Mare/106XG14

1 51 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:04.63 8:39:12.08 62/60 03:07 01:39:12 01:39:12 24.19 24.19 00:00 09:19:12

2 40 35 9:19:12.08 10:41:28.40 10:44:29.99 62/60 03:02 01:25:18 03:04:30 24.62 24.39 00:00 11:24:30

3 27 25 11:24:29.99 12:33:37.85 12:37:05.70 60/60 03:28 13:08:32 01:12:36 04:17:06 20.66 23.34 00:00 13:27:06

4 20 20 13:27:05.70 14:21:23.20 14:30:26.73 57/56 09:04 00:54:18 05:11:24 22.1 23.12 00:00 14:30:27

TrailBy: 00:53:28:103 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:40 / 00:18:41 Green Endurance Stable/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

Finish (48)



21 25 LAETITIA  GLORIAN/10109103/FRA TORCHWOOD JAZZ PAWS/2010/Grey/Mare/106BA42

1 45 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:32.56 8:34:37.70 62/60 03:05 01:34:38 01:34:38 25.36 25.36 00:00 09:14:38

2 37 35 9:14:37.70 10:38:58.00 10:43:13.36 63/58 04:15 01:28:36 03:03:14 23.7 24.56 00:00 11:23:13

3 28 25 11:23:13.36 12:34:09.61 12:37:50.89 58/60 03:41 13:10:20 01:14:38 04:17:52 20.1 23.27 00:00 13:27:51

4 21 20 13:27:50.89 14:21:27.30 14:31:54.25 56/62 10:27 00:53:36 05:11:28 22.39 23.12 00:00 14:31:54

TrailBy: 00:53:32:197 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:22 / 00:21:28 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour 
Mohammed Al Subouse

22 108 MANSOOR KHAMIS MOHAMMAD KHAMIS AL SHEDI/10113607/UAE AMETISSE/2010/Grey/Mare/105WI02

1 49 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:29.93 8:38:27.74 56/58 01:58 01:38:28 01:38:28 24.37 24.37 00:00 09:18:28

2 42 35 9:18:27.74 10:46:29.20 10:48:14.14 57/56 01:45 01:29:46 03:08:14 23.39 23.91 00:00 11:28:14

3 29 25 11:28:14.14 12:38:09.55 12:39:49.15 58/52 01:40 13:10:25 01:11:35 04:19:49 20.95 23.09 00:00 13:29:49

4 22 20 13:29:49.15 14:22:12.28 14:44:09.17 57/56 21:57 00:52:23 05:12:12 22.91 23.06 00:00 14:44:09

TrailBy: 00:54:17:180 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:49 / 00:27:19 Dubawi Stable2/Takhat Singh Rao

23 109 KHALIFA YOUSEF AHMED MOHAMMED ALBLOOSHI/0/UAE HC POTRO FOGATA/2009/Bay/Mare/104ZV69

1 21 40 7:00:00.00 8:24:13.12 8:26:49.51 64/64 02:36 01:26:50 01:26:50 27.64 27.64 00:00 09:06:50

2 19 35 9:06:49.51 10:22:06.63 10:25:00.70 64/60 02:54 01:18:11 02:45:01 26.86 27.27 00:00 11:05:01

3 17 25 11:05:00.70 12:11:12.02 12:13:43.42 64/64 02:31 12:42:38 01:08:43 03:53:44 21.83 25.67 00:00 13:03:43

4 23 20 13:03:43.42 14:22:26.39 14:27:37.98 57/64 05:12 01:18:43 05:12:27 15.24 23.04 00:00 14:27:38

TrailBy: 00:54:31:287 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:18 / 00:13:14 Nad Al Sheba Endurance Stables/Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi

24 129 MAITHA OBAID SAEED ALKAABI/10152279/UAE VITAVI DE REVE/2009/Bay/Mare/105FK18

1 59 40 7:00:00.00 8:40:02.38 8:43:23.70 61/52 03:21 01:43:24 01:43:24 23.21 23.21 00:00 09:23:24

2 45 35 9:23:23.70 10:51:09.56 10:54:18.45 64/60 03:09 01:30:55 03:14:19 23.1 23.16 00:00 11:34:18

3 36 25 11:34:18.45 12:47:24.32 12:51:58.71 59/60 04:34 13:27:17 01:17:40 04:31:59 19.31 22.06 00:00 13:41:59

4 24 20 13:41:58.71 14:28:25.39 14:42:26.99 56/60 14:02 00:46:27 05:18:26 25.83 22.61 00:00 14:42:27

TrailBy: 01:00:30:290 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:16 / 00:25:07 Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi

25 128 FAHAD ALI HASSAN  MOHD /10084868/UAE WHYNEEMAH KHIRA/2011/Grey/Mare/105YK86

1 35 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:13.53 8:31:45.71 63/62 05:32 01:31:46 01:31:46 26.15 26.15 00:00 09:11:46

2 26 35 9:11:45.71 10:28:37.28 10:31:25.08 64/60 02:48 01:19:39 02:51:25 26.37 26.25 00:00 11:11:25

3 22 25 11:11:25.08 12:16:20.66 12:27:16.42 58/60 10:56 13:03:10 01:15:51 04:07:16 19.78 24.27 00:00 13:17:16

4 25 20 13:17:16.42 14:28:39.65 14:41:29.60 59/62 12:50 01:11:23 05:18:39 16.81 22.6 00:00 14:41:30

TrailBy: 01:00:44:550 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:01 / 00:32:05 Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi

26 167 LUCAS GILABERTE/10112204/ARG NIL KEBIRA/2009/Grey/Mare/105GT75

1 53 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:25.57 8:39:57.68 56/60 02:32 01:39:58 01:39:58 24.01 24.01 00:00 09:19:58

2 44 35 9:19:57.68 10:46:16.05 10:50:39.01 63/62 04:23 01:30:41 03:10:39 23.16 23.6 00:00 11:30:39

3 30 25 11:30:39.01 12:38:42.37 12:42:51.44 64/66 04:09 13:09:55 01:12:12 04:22:51 20.78 22.83 00:00 13:32:51

4 26 20 13:32:51.44 14:29:10.57 14:44:12.16 58/62 15:02 00:56:19 05:19:10 21.31 22.56 00:00 14:44:12

TrailBy: 01:01:15:470 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:31 / 00:26:05 Al Ghandi Pvt Stables/Abdulaziz Abdulla Al Ghandi

27 140 ALAA IBRAHIM AHMAD/10113835/UAE GLENEWAN WHISPER/2010/Black/Mare/106ET64

1 64 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:38.75 8:46:37.78 50/60 01:59 01:46:38 01:46:38 22.51 22.51 00:00 09:26:38

2 48 35 9:26:37.78 11:00:07.60 11:01:49.31 52/64 01:42 01:35:12 03:21:50 22.06 22.3 00:00 11:41:49

3 38 25 11:41:49.31 12:52:26.39 12:54:19.18 51/56 01:53 13:23:49 01:12:30 04:34:20 20.69 21.87 00:00 13:44:19

4 27 20 13:44:19.18 14:31:25.01 14:36:11.38 58/60 04:46 00:47:06 05:21:26 25.48 22.4 00:00 14:36:11

TrailBy: 01:03:29:913 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:34 / 00:10:19 ABH Endurance Stables/Musab Saleh Al Marzooqi

28 68 HAZZA MOHD ABDULLA AL MAAMRI/10084931/UAE GAMIRA MIREZ 21/2009/Chestnut/Mare/105EW43

1 67 40 7:00:00.00 8:45:43.27 8:47:46.95 53/56 02:04 01:47:47 01:47:47 22.27 22.27 00:00 09:27:47

Finish (48)



28 2 51 35 9:27:46.95 11:00:45.36 11:03:21.17 55/56 02:36 01:35:34 03:23:21 21.97 22.13 00:00 11:43:21

3 41 25 11:43:21.17 12:54:19.18 12:57:19.52 58/56 03:00 13:24:29 01:13:58 04:37:19 20.28 21.64 00:00 13:47:20

4 28 20 13:47:19.52 14:36:20.01 14:43:24.10 60/64 07:04 00:49:00 05:26:19 24.49 22.06 00:00 14:43:24

TrailBy: 01:08:24:910 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:41 / 00:14:45 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Al Marzouqi

29 40 NURIA SERRABASA FABRE/10042579/ESP AIMEE FLF/2007/Chestnut/Mare/104LK45

1 58 40 7:00:00.00 8:40:10.32 8:43:13.15 58/60 03:03 01:43:13 01:43:13 23.25 23.25 00:00 09:23:13

2 47 35 9:23:13.15 10:53:43.55 10:57:16.81 59/56 03:33 01:34:04 03:17:17 22.32 22.81 00:00 11:37:17

3 34 25 11:37:16.81 12:47:22.80 12:50:48.79 60/56 03:26 13:24:43 01:13:32 04:30:49 20.4 22.16 00:00 13:40:49

4 29 20 13:40:48.79 14:37:03.54 14:49:31.22 58/60 12:28 00:56:15 05:27:04 21.33 22.01 00:00 14:49:31

TrailBy: 01:09:08:437 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:37 / 00:22:29 Mena Stables/Yousef Abdollah Tamimi

30 21 JULIA SPELANZON/10076387/ARG BIJOU DU CARLADES/2011/Grey/Mare/105ZC52

1 66 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:36.05 8:47:21.01 55/52 02:45 01:47:21 01:47:21 22.36 22.36 00:00 09:27:21

2 55 35 9:27:21.01 11:00:37.36 11:03:00.87 11:06:54.82 65 - 56/56 06:17 01:39:34 03:26:55 21.09 21.75 00:00 11:46:55

3 42 25 11:46:54.82 12:54:16.34 12:59:22.67 62/64 05:06 13:31:39 01:12:28 04:39:23 20.7 21.48 00:00 13:49:23

4 30 20 13:49:22.67 14:37:46.28 14:49:07.32 63/64 11:21 00:48:24 05:27:47 24.79 21.97 00:00 14:49:07

TrailBy: 01:09:51:183 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:22 / 00:25:31 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

31 47 DILRUKSHAN VIJEN/10184808/SRI SHAKIRA/2010/Chestnut/Mare/105NG08

1 71 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:38.24 8:50:41.72 62/60 06:03 01:50:42 01:50:42 21.68 21.68 00:00 09:30:42

2 53 35 9:30:41.72 11:00:41.51 11:05:28.52 62/52 04:47 01:34:47 03:25:29 22.16 21.9 00:00 11:45:29

3 43 25 11:45:28.52 12:54:16.64 12:59:46.54 62/60 05:30 13:31:15 01:14:18 04:39:47 20.19 21.45 00:00 13:49:47

4 31 20 13:49:46.54 14:37:46.54 14:54:51.37 58/60 17:05 00:48:00 05:27:47 25 21.97 00:00 14:54:51

TrailBy: 01:09:51:443 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:21 / 00:33:25 Emirates Stables/Jairo Rodriguez Berenguer

32 67 ZID MOHAMMAD  JAMSHIDI/0/UAE MAGIC GLENN MAHORA/2005/Bay/Mare/103UA57

1 68 40 7:00:00.00 8:45:43.71 8:47:52.50 57/52 02:09 01:47:53 01:47:53 22.25 22.25 00:00 09:27:53

2 50 35 9:27:52.50 11:00:46.68 11:02:51.62 58/56 02:05 01:34:59 03:22:52 22.11 22.18 00:00 11:42:52

3 40 25 11:42:51.62 12:54:18.55 12:56:48.44 60/58 02:30 13:22:00 01:13:57 04:36:49 20.28 21.67 00:00 13:46:48

4 32 20 13:46:48.44 14:43:28.77 14:50:56.94 58/60 07:28 00:56:40 05:33:29 21.18 21.59 00:00 14:50:57

TrailBy: 01:15:33:670 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:32 / 00:14:11 Al Aryam Endurance Team/Majed Ali Hassan Al Marzouqi

33 115 KARNI SINGH SHER SINGH/10184825/IND ASHVA NUWA/2009/Chestnut/Mare/104XA91

1 74 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:01.31 8:52:20.84 57/60 02:20 01:52:21 01:52:21 21.36 21.36 00:00 09:32:21

2 58 35 9:32:20.84 11:07:51.93 11:09:47.42 47/56 01:55 01:37:27 03:29:48 21.55 21.45 00:00 11:49:47

3 45 25 11:49:47.42 13:05:16.46 13:07:06.85 48/52 01:50 13:28:34 01:17:19 04:47:07 19.4 20.9 00:00 13:57:07

4 33 20 13:57:06.85 14:49:35.97 14:56:16.19 50/52 06:40 00:52:29 05:39:36 22.86 21.2 00:00 14:56:16

TrailBy: 01:21:40:867 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:11 / 00:12:46 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

34 118 PRABAT SINGH   JETHU SINGH/10183794/IND BADIYA DU ROCH/2011/Chestnut/Mare/105WI77

1 73 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:01.71 8:52:07.79 52/56 02:06 01:52:08 01:52:08 21.4 21.4 00:00 09:32:08

2 57 35 9:32:07.79 11:07:52.81 11:09:44.43 53/56 01:52 01:37:37 03:29:45 21.51 21.45 00:00 11:49:44

3 46 25 11:49:44.43 13:05:16.38 13:07:15.53 53/52 01:59 13:28:43 01:17:31 04:47:16 19.35 20.89 00:00 13:57:16

4 34 20 13:57:15.53 14:49:36.01 14:56:21.36 44/44 06:45 00:52:20 05:39:36 22.93 21.2 00:00 14:56:21

TrailBy: 01:21:40:910 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:10 / 00:12:42 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

Finish (48)



35 117 MUKAN SINGH MOHAN SINGH/10159829/IND SAETTA BONORVESA/2011/Chestnut/Mare/105RZ77

1 75 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:00.69 8:52:26.51 59/56 02:26 01:52:27 01:52:27 21.34 21.34 00:00 09:32:27

2 59 35 9:32:26.51 11:07:52.05 11:09:50.59 61/60 01:59 01:37:24 03:29:51 21.56 21.44 00:00 11:49:51

3 47 25 11:49:50.59 13:05:15.76 13:07:43.91 58/56 02:28 13:28:37 01:17:53 04:47:44 19.26 20.85 00:00 13:57:44

4 35 20 13:57:43.91 14:49:36.29 14:57:29.75 49/62 07:53 00:51:52 05:39:36 23.14 21.2 00:00 14:57:30

TrailBy: 01:21:41:190 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:41 / 00:14:47 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

36 63 FARNOUSH HAYATI/10145967/IRI OM SHAGARA/2009/Chestnut/Mare/105HO26

1 70 40 7:00:00.00 8:48:39.07 8:50:28.57 56/56 01:49 01:50:29 01:50:29 21.72 21.72 00:00 09:30:29

2 49 35 9:30:28.57 11:00:45.44 11:02:27.19 62/60 01:42 01:31:59 03:22:28 22.83 22.23 00:00 11:42:27

3 39 25 11:42:27.19 12:53:02.39 12:55:16.94 57/56 02:15 13:30:44 01:12:50 04:35:18 20.59 21.79 00:00 13:45:17

4 36 20 13:45:16.94 14:50:48.70 14:54:27.16 55/56 03:38 01:05:32 05:40:50 18.31 21.12 00:00 14:54:27

TrailBy: 01:22:53:600 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:21 / 00:09:25 Al Reeh Endurance Stables/Rajendra Nathawat

37 38 DHUSIYANTHAN PANNEER SELVAM/10136192/SRI BISMILA AL BOZO/2011/Chestnut/Mare/106BF69

1 28 40 7:00:00.00 8:20:33.93 8:24:17.46 8:27:49.39 67 - 55/56 07:15 01:27:49 01:27:49 27.33 27.33 00:00 09:07:49

2 30 35 9:07:49.39 10:25:20.89 10:31:50.90 10:35:21.08 65 - 53/52 10:00 01:27:32 02:55:21 23.99 25.66 00:00 11:15:21

3 26 25 11:15:21.08 12:25:27.04 12:35:22.39 55/60 09:55 13:06:08 01:20:01 04:15:22 18.75 23.5 00:00 13:25:22

4 37 20 13:25:22.39 14:56:57.35 15:05:57.95 61/62 09:01 01:31:35 05:46:57 13.1 20.75 00:00 15:05:58

TrailBy: 01:29:02:247 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:02 / 00:36:11 Al Bawadi Stables/Salman Ali Salman Al Sabri

38 100 HAMAD HUMAID ALI OBAID ALTAMIMI/10205972/UAE DAVLYN PARK CIMMARON/2009/Chestnut/Mare/105LB14

1 90 40 7:00:00.00 8:53:54.31 8:56:29.37 64/60 02:35 01:56:29 01:56:29 20.6 20.6 00:00 09:36:29

2 67 35 9:36:29.37 11:13:02.80 11:16:27.38 58/56 03:25 01:39:58 03:36:27 21.01 20.79 00:00 11:56:27

3 52 25 11:56:27.38 13:17:17.68 13:21:15.11 56/52 03:57 13:55:05 01:24:48 05:01:15 17.69 19.92 00:00 14:11:15

4 38 20 14:11:15.11 14:59:31.69 15:07:18.12 57/56 07:46 00:48:17 05:49:32 24.85 20.6 00:00 15:07:18

TrailBy: 01:31:36:590 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:25 / 00:17:42 Jumeirah2 Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

39 101 KHALAF AHMAD SAEED AL GHAITH/10095749/UAE BREHA DE LUC ST AMANS /2011/Others/Mare/106AP67

1 83 40 7:00:00.00 8:53:21.22 8:54:48.53 58/58 01:27 01:54:49 01:54:49 20.9 20.9 00:00 09:34:49

2 62 35 9:34:48.53 11:12:55.19 11:14:59.61 54/52 02:04 01:40:11 03:35:00 20.96 20.93 00:00 11:55:00

3 50 25 11:54:59.61 13:17:10.95 13:19:07.76 58/56 01:57 13:54:15 01:24:08 04:59:08 17.83 20.06 00:00 14:09:08

4 39 20 14:09:07.76 14:59:31.84 15:05:24.77 58/56 05:53 00:50:24 05:49:32 23.81 20.6 00:00 15:05:25

TrailBy: 01:31:36:740 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:50 / 00:11:23 Jumeirah Stables/Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi

40 131 SHATHRA AHMED MURAD AL HAJJAJ/10054611/UAE IDAHO SS LADY DIANA/2013/Chestnut/Mare/0

1 77 40 7:00:00.00 8:50:11.26 8:53:33.07 52/56 03:22 01:53:33 01:53:33 21.14 21.14 00:00 09:33:33

2 61 35 9:33:33.07 11:11:50.09 11:14:14.15 46/48 02:24 01:40:41 03:34:14 20.86 21.01 00:00 11:54:14

3 49 25 11:54:14.15 13:16:02.51 13:18:52.88 47/48 02:50 13:46:47 01:24:39 04:58:53 17.72 20.07 00:00 14:08:53

4 40 20 14:08:52.88 15:00:30.71 15:05:24.31 48/52 04:54 00:51:38 05:50:31 23.24 20.54 00:00 15:05:24

TrailBy: 01:32:35:607 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:22 / 00:13:29 Seeh Al Salaam Stables 3/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

41 22 KAREN GOMEZ/10110393/ARG ASAYEL/2013/Chestnut/Mare/106GB76

1 63 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:37.50 8:46:29.12 57/56 01:52 01:46:29 01:46:29 22.54 22.54 00:00 09:26:29

2 56 35 9:26:29.12 11:00:39.34 11:05:34.31 11:09:22.44 68 - 52/60 08:43 01:42:53 03:29:22 20.41 21.49 00:00 11:49:22

3 48 25 11:49:22.44 13:00:21.44 13:14:20.44 13:17:53.52 66 - 48/48 17:32 13:47:30 01:28:31 04:57:53 16.95 20.14 00:00 14:07:54

4 41 20 14:07:53.52 15:06:29.49 15:21:34.92 47/48 15:05 00:58:36 05:56:29 20.48 20.2 00:00 15:21:35

TrailBy: 01:38:34:390 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:48 / 00:43:13 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

42 158 AHMED ALI MOHAMMED ALLAY AL NAQBI/10114817/UAE EO RAQUKI/2010/Bay/Mare/105VV55

1 40 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:37.53 8:34:21.34 61/64 02:44 01:34:21 01:34:21 25.44 25.44 00:00 09:14:21

2 35 35 9:14:21.34 10:38:59.85 10:42:52.25 64/60 03:52 01:28:31 03:02:52 23.72 24.61 00:00 11:22:52

Finish (48)



42 3 35 25 11:22:52.25 12:48:48.63 12:51:16.70 63/60 02:28 13:16:11 01:28:24 04:31:16 16.97 22.12 00:00 13:41:17

4 42 20 13:41:16.70 15:10:55.38 15:14:42.10 59/56 03:47 01:29:39 06:00:55 13.39 19.95 00:00 15:14:42

TrailBy: 01:43:00:283 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:12 / 00:12:50 Faisal Bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

43 62 CHANTELL DU PLESSIS/10063436/RSA HM DEMOCRATICA/2011/Grey/Mare/106DW44

1 46 40 7:00:00.00 8:32:22.14 8:34:52.47 58/56 02:30 01:34:52 01:34:52 25.3 25.3 00:00 09:14:52

2 33 35 9:14:52.47 10:35:10.15 10:39:18.32 61/60 04:08 01:24:26 02:59:18 24.87 25.1 00:00 11:19:18

3 32 25 11:19:18.32 12:38:47.79 12:46:17.21 56/46 07:29 13:19:45 01:26:59 04:26:17 17.24 22.53 00:00 13:36:17

4 43 20 13:36:17.21 15:11:00.54 15:24:27.05 57/56 13:27 01:34:43 06:01:00 12.67 19.94 00:00 15:24:27

TrailBy: 01:43:05:440 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:53 / 00:27:33 Al Reeh Endurance Stables/Rajendra Nathawat

44 58 SAMI AHMAD NAQIB SANQOOR/10102824/UAE DVS OLYMPIA/2008/Grey/Mare/105BA74

1 39 40 7:00:00.00 8:25:28.39 8:33:58.20 59/52 08:30 01:33:58 01:33:58 25.54 25.54 00:00 09:13:58

2 39 35 9:13:58.20 10:34:21.42 10:43:38.33 57/60 09:17 01:29:40 03:03:38 23.42 24.51 00:00 11:23:38

3 31 25 11:23:38.33 12:33:38.91 12:43:38.95 59/60 10:00 13:16:38 01:20:01 04:23:39 18.75 22.76 00:00 13:33:39

4 44 20 13:33:38.95 15:15:19.61 15:24:50.57 56/56 09:31 01:41:41 06:05:20 11.8 19.71 00:00 15:24:51

TrailBy: 01:47:24:510 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:19 / 00:37:18 Al Shindagha Endurance/Ahmed Bin Ghalaita

45 23 HARRIET CONSTANCE GARDNER BROWN/10146723/GBR BROOKLEIGH GEORGIA/2011/Grey/Mare/106HW66

1 69 40 7:00:00.00 8:44:37.04 8:48:37.23 63/64 04:00 01:48:37 01:48:37 22.1 22.1 00:00 09:28:37

2 54 35 9:28:37.23 11:00:41.12 11:06:00.92 61/60 05:20 01:37:24 03:26:01 21.56 21.84 00:00 11:46:01

3 44 25 11:46:00.92 12:59:15.15 13:05:59.44 61/62 06:44 13:35:14 01:19:59 04:46:00 18.75 20.98 00:00 13:55:59

4 45 20 13:55:59.44 15:15:21.17 15:26:25.17 57/60 11:04 01:19:22 06:05:22 15.12 19.71 00:00 15:26:25

TrailBy: 01:47:26:067 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:47 / 00:27:08 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmed Ali Al Subose

46 96 IRPHAN NAZIR KHAN/10063332/IND BAZNI JAIS/2011/Grey/Mare/106HA85

1 82 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:13.36 8:54:35.42 57/60 03:22 01:54:35 01:54:35 20.95 20.95 00:00 09:34:35

2 70 35 9:34:35.42 11:13:02.22 11:19:09.89 58/60 06:08 01:44:34 03:39:09 20.08 20.53 00:00 11:59:10

3 53 25 11:59:09.89 13:17:06.46 13:24:50.80 60/62 07:44 13:53:22 01:25:41 05:04:50 17.51 19.68 00:00 14:14:51

4 46 20 14:14:50.80 15:17:51.71 15:43:26.83 59/60 25:35 01:03:01 06:07:51 19.04 19.57 00:00 15:43:27

TrailBy: 01:49:56:610 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:42 / 00:42:50 Isnad - 2 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

47 97 INDER SINGH GAYAR SINGH/10160890/IND CATCH ME IF YOU CAN /2010/Grey/Mare/106MQ19

1 79 40 7:00:00.00 8:51:16.83 8:53:59.25 49/48 02:42 01:53:59 01:53:59 21.06 21.06 00:00 09:33:59

2 66 35 9:33:59.25 11:13:03.04 11:16:05.96 57/58 03:03 01:42:07 03:36:06 20.56 20.82 00:00 11:56:06

3 51 25 11:56:05.96 13:17:06.02 13:20:41.04 64/60 03:35 13:53:25 01:24:35 05:00:41 17.73 19.95 00:00 14:10:41

4 47 20 14:10:41.04 15:17:52.68 15:29:50.11 55/60 11:57 01:07:12 06:07:53 17.86 19.57 00:00 15:29:50

TrailBy: 01:49:57:583 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:19 / 00:21:17 Isnad - 2 Stables/Ali Ghanim Mohammad Ghanim Al Marri

48 18 MOHD SAEED MOHD AL FARESI/10034320/UAE GHEERULLA GERTIE/2010/Bay/Mare/106XG16

1 55 40 7:00:00.00 8:36:01.15 8:40:09.75 62/63 04:09 01:40:10 01:40:10 23.96 23.96 00:00 09:20:10

2 43 35 9:20:09.75 10:41:28.11 10:49:16.24 63/64 07:48 01:29:06 03:09:16 23.57 23.78 00:00 11:29:16

3 37 25 11:29:16.24 12:42:26.32 12:52:53.54 62/64 10:27 13:22:53 01:23:37 04:32:53 17.94 21.99 00:00 13:42:54

4 48 20 13:42:53.54 15:41:43.02 15:52:59.89 61/60 11:17 01:58:49 06:31:42 10.1 18.38 00:00 15:53:00

TrailBy: 02:13:47:917 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:25 / 00:33:42 Green Endurance Stable/Ismail Mohammad Al Jeziri

Finish (48)


